

MEDIA RELEASE

31 October 2024

Ausbil named a 2024 Responsible Investment Leader by RIAA

Ausbil Investment Management Limited (**Ausbil**) is pleased to be named a Responsible Investment Leader for 2024 in Australia by the Responsible Investment Association Australasia (RIAA).

The recognition, based on RIAA's Responsible Investment Scorecard, highlights Ausbil's dedication to responsible investing and strong focus on integrating environmental, social, and governance (ESG) factors into investment decisions.

"This certification endorses our commitment to the principles of responsible investing," said Måns Carlsson, Ausbil's Head of ESG, Co-Portfolio Manager Active Sustainable Equity. "It highlights our strong focus on proprietary ESG research and its integration into Ausbil's fundamental stock analysis and investment processes."

Ausbil's approach to ESG and sustainable investing model is based on deep fundamental ESG research, engagement and advocacy across companies listed on the ASX. The firm's dedicated ESG research team powers a program of face-to-face engagement with the boards and leaders of Australia's listed companies.

"We are proud to be recognised with this certification," said Mark Knight, Chief Executive Officer.

Mr Knight added: "Our ESG research plays a significant role in shaping our investment decisions and ultimately supports delivering sustainable outcomes for our client."

Ausbil joins a select group of 60 investment managers identified as Responsible Investment Leaders with both Responsible Investment Leaders and Responsible Investors set to be featured in RIAA's Australia and Aotearoa New Zealand Responsible Investment Benchmark Reports.

About Ausbil Investment Management

Ausbil is a leading Australian based investment manager. Established in April 1997, Ausbil's core business is the management of Australian and global equities for major superannuation funds, institutional investors, master trust and retail clients. Ausbil is owned by its employees and indirectly by New York Life Investment Management Holdings LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of New York Life Insurance Company. As of 30 September 2024, Ausbil manage over \$19.8 billion in funds under management. For more information, visit www.ausbil.com.au.

ENDS

For further information or to schedule an interview please contact:

Natasha Moldrich Senior Consultant at Honner Tel: +612 8248 3740

Mob: +61 (0)404 863 267

Ausbil Investment Management Limited ACN 076 316 473 AFSL 229722 Level 27 225 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 2525 Sydney NSW 2001 Phone 61 2 9259 0200